
2024 Wake Forest University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 7, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 38-22   Conf: 15-15   Home: 25-7   Away: 10-11   Neutral: 3-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (503), Opp (447)   DPs Turned: Team (35), Opp (40)   IBB: Team (13), Kurtz (9), King (3), Ballestero (1), Opp (12)   Picked Off:
Nelson (2), Tellier (2), King (1), Reinisch (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Gill (9), Ballestero (5), Burley (4), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Burns 2, Gunther 1, Leffew 1, Totals , Opp (6)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (112-141), Gill (30-43), Ballestero (17-18), Burns (11-14), Burley (9-9), Leffew (8-9), Johnston (6-8), Gunther (5-6),
Morningstar (5-7), Falco Jr.  (4-5), Hartle (4-5), Ariola (3-3), Ray (3-4), Strahm (2-2), Koshy (1-1), Massey (1-3), Roland (1-2), Shenosky
(1-1), Wade (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Houston, Marek .326 54-53 221 57 72 16 1 8 39 114 .516 38 4 33 1 .433 0 1 4-5 49 98 10 .936
3 Tellier, Adam .313 60-60 240 54 75 11 0 13 44 125 .521 33 11 63 2 .415 3 4 17-18 56 118 9 .951
5 King, Seaver .308 60-60 253 59 78 14 3 16 64 146 .577 25 4 34 8 .377 2 0 11-12 61 67 10 .928
31 Reinisch, Jake .308 60-60 224 48 69 15 2 18 67 142 .634 39 5 60 3 .419 2 1 1-3 28 1 1 .967
8 Kurtz, Nick .306 54-54 173 65 53 11 1 22 57 132 .763 78 7 42 1 .531 2 0 4-4 345 18 2 .995
21 Winnay, Jack .297 59-58 222 51 66 18 0 20 58 144 .649 37 2 61 2 .393 6 1 3-3 155 3 2 .988
14 Williams, Javar .228 49-30 114 22 26 5 1 0 16 33 .289 27 5 25 0 .395 1 2 6-8 59 0 3 .952
27 Gill, Cameron .214 48-36 126 22 27 4 2 4 22 47 .373 15 6 35 0 .327 0 4 2-3 414 61 3 .994
22 Nelson, Cam .163 50-28 104 28 17 4 0 0 18 21 .202 29 2 31 1 .353 1 1 4-6 57 5 1 .984
39 Brechbuhl, Pirmin .500 3-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 2 1 1 0 .800 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
24 Morales, Antonio .294 36-22 85 20 25 6 1 3 21 42 .494 14 2 15 2 .406 0 0 2-3 42 0 0 1.000
6 Willson, Liam .250 9-7 24 6 6 0 0 2 7 12 .500 2 3 12 1 .367 1 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
16 Salvino, Mitchell .240 34-6 25 9 6 0 0 1 6 9 .360 1 5 12 0 .387 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
9 Hawke, Austin .231 37-26 104 24 24 5 0 4 21 41 .394 17 1 33 1 .336 3 1 3-3 32 50 3 .965
0 Ballestero, Tate .195 29-23 77 15 15 7 0 2 11 28 .364 17 7 39 1 .379 2 0 1-1 128 7 2 .985
40 Burley, Jacob .133 26-11 30 3 4 1 0 0 0 5 .167 1 0 17 0 .161 0 0 0-0 109 5 0 1.000
33 Katz, Chris .063 7-6 16 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .063 3 1 10 1 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .277 60-60 2040 487 565 117 11 113 452 1043 .511 378 66 523 24 .402 23 15 59-70 1570 480 54 .974
Opponents .233 60-60 1983 343 462 80 10 81 308 805 .406 277 85 690 26 .349 13 10 56-71 1524 494 70 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Walter, Chase 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
48 Shawn, Brody 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
29 Burns, Chase 2.70 10-1 16 16 0 0-0 0 100.0 62 32 30 30 191 10 2 14 .175 8 4 0 2 1
19 Wade, Crawford 3.00 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 7 3 3 2 6 1 0 1 .206 0 2 0 0 0
2 Ray, William 3.68 0-2 33 0 0 0-0 2 44.0 33 24 18 24 37 6 0 5 .209 3 13 3 1 2
36 Strahm, Levi 3.86 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 .400 0 1 0 0 0
17 Johnston, Zach 3.93 3-2 28 0 0 0-1 0 36.2 30 20 16 28 46 6 0 1 .222 5 11 1 2 1
28 Roland, Cole 4.11 1-0 17 0 0 0-0 6 15.1 11 7 7 4 23 2 0 2 .196 1 1 1 0 0
30 Massey, Michael 4.76 4-2 13 10 0 0-1 0 34.0 31 23 18 24 51 7 0 5 .244 3 6 0 2 0
42 Ariola, Joe 4.85 1-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 8 10 7 6 18 3 2 1 .174 1 6 0 0 1
15 Falco Jr. , David 5.44 2-5 29 5 0 0-0 4 43.0 44 27 26 16 58 7 2 8 .262 3 5 0 1 2
23 Hartle, Josh 5.79 6-3 15 15 0 0-0 0 74.2 91 60 48 25 81 13 2 13 .291 10 7 1 0 2
20 Leffew, Haiden 6.11 3-0 20 5 0 0-0 0 35.1 29 28 24 27 38 5 0 4 .225 8 6 1 3 0
25 Gunther, Josh 6.32 0-3 28 0 0 0-0 1 31.1 25 25 22 27 38 5 0 5 .221 8 2 0 1 0
10 Shenosky, Ben 6.63 5-3 20 8 0 0-0 1 38.0 36 30 28 18 41 5 1 8 .237 14 8 0 1 1
4 Morningstar, Blake 7.45 2-1 28 1 0 0-1 0 29.0 32 25 24 16 38 7 0 10 .278 9 5 0 0 0
13 Koshy, Andrew 11.37 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 9 9 8 7 5 2 0 2 .321 0 3 0 0 0
22 Nelson, Cam 12.71 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 4 8 8 8 10 1 0 1 .190 2 2 0 0 0
1 Gervase, Will 14.54 0-0 9 0 0 0-1 0 4.1 3 9 7 12 5 0 0 1 .176 3 2 0 0 0
12 Lee, Hudson 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 .400 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.11 38-22 305 60 0 1 14 523.1 462 343 297 277 690 80 10 81 .233 78 85 7 13 10
Opponents 7.88 22-38 288 60 0 2 10 508.0 565 487 445 378 523 117 11 113 .277 63 66 8 23 15



2024 Wake Forest University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 7, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
40 Burley, Jacob 114 109 5 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 4 0
24 Morales, Antonio 42 42 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Salvino, Mitchell 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Leffew, Haiden 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 8 1 .889 0 0
25 Gunther, Josh 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
30 Massey, Michael 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
39 Brechbuhl, Pirmin 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Willson, Liam 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Roland, Cole 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
36 Strahm, Levi 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Morningstar, Blake 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
1 Gervase, Will 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Ariola, Joe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
8 Kurtz, Nick 365 345 18 2 .995 30 0 0 — 0 0
27 Gill, Cameron 478 414 61 3 .994 2 30 13 .698 9 1
21 Winnay, Jack 160 155 3 2 .988 3 0 0 — 0 0
0 Ballestero, Tate 137 128 7 2 .985 0 17 1 .944 5 0
22 Nelson, Cam 63 57 5 1 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Reinisch, Jake 30 28 1 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hawke, Austin 85 32 50 3 .965 10 0 0 — 0 0
14 Williams, Javar 62 59 0 3 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Tellier, Adam 183 56 118 9 .951 10 0 0 — 0 0
7 Houston, Marek 157 49 98 10 .936 20 0 0 — 0 0
5 King, Seaver 138 61 67 10 .928 8 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hartle, Josh 13 4 8 1 .923 1 4 1 .800 0 0
29 Burns, Chase 9 2 6 1 .889 1 11 3 .786 0 0
2 Ray, William 7 1 5 1 .857 0 3 1 .750 0 0
15 Falco Jr. , David 6 0 5 1 .833 1 4 1 .800 0 0
10 Shenosky, Ben 11 3 6 2 .818 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Johnston, Zach 6 3 1 2 .667 0 6 2 .750 0 0
11 Walter, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lee, Hudson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Koshy, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Wade, Crawford 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Katz, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Shawn, Brody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2104 1570 480 54 .974 89 112 29 .794 18 1
Opponents 2088 1524 494 70 .966 104 118 21 .849 7 0


